allotment 

Number of 

equity shares 

allotted 

Face 

Value 

Issue 

Price 

Nature of allotment Benefit 

accrued to our 

Company 

Source out of 

which bonus 

shares issued 

February 2, 

2024 

27,10,000 10 N.A. Bonus Issue in the ratio of two 

hundred seventy one (271) new 

equity shares for every one (1) 

N.A. Reserves & 

surplus 

Date of 

allotment 

Number of 

equity shares 

allotted 

Face 

Value 

Issue 

Price 

Nature of allotment Benefit 

accrued to our 

Company 

Source out of 

which bonus 

shares issued

[...]

R, (“Licensor”) and 

our Company  

Corporation: Mumbai, 

Other Details: Shop No: 

F/69, Floor No.: 1st, 

Building Name: Xth 

Central Mall, Block, 

Sector: Kandivali West, 

Mumbai 400067, Road: 

Mahavir Nagar, City: 

Kandivali, District: 

Mumbai 

Rs. 48,000 (Forty-Eight 

Thousand Only) per 

month for the first 3 

months, Rs. 50,000 

(Fifty Thousand Only) 

per month for the next 

11 months, and Rs. 

52,500 (Fifty-Two 

Thousand and Five 

Hundred Only per 

month for the next 11 

months.) 

Payment of Deposit: 

Rs.2,00,000 (Two Lakh 

Only) 

From March 15, 

2024 to April 14, 

2026. 

Registered Office  

2.  Rent agreement dated 

May 1, 2024 between 

Vipin Patel 

(“Landlord”) and our